EJCDC=

Contractor's Application for Payment No.|

15

DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE I‘"’""“"" 1502019 Apptication Date: 11e01
Octwret Portzen Construciion, o, TOX Enginearing
To mm From 205 Stone Valloy Drive Vin (Bugineeey: 414 South 17%h Street, Suite 107
) Jows 52003 Amcs, Jown 50010
Projeot  Disinfostion and 42 Well Improvemseats e
Ovner's Contract No.: 3406-108.440 Contractor's Project No.: #1724 [Engineer's Project No.! 2006-108
Applieation For Payment
Clnege Order Summary
Approved Change Orders 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICR. S___1,215,000,00
Nouber Addiions Dodugtions 3. Net change by Change Orders S__ 2445100
CO#81 $19,379.00 3, Current Contract Price (Line 1 £ 2) s__1 1,00
Co#z $5,072.00 4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
{Column F tetal on Progress Esfimates). S___ 121647284
{S. RETAINAGE:
»5% X $1,216472 Wark Completetumes $___ 60:523.60
bhs% X Stored Materialomms $
¢. Total Retatnage (Line S.a + Line &b hmmmncmmomnie §____68:823.60
6. AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Li#t 4 - Lttt S.6)mmssursomemernce §___1,188,648.44
TOTALS $24,451.00 |7 LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Live 6 from prior Applicationjumms S 1,145,160.43
NET CHANGE BY $24,451.00 8, AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION, $____t048801
CHANGE ORDERS 9, BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE

(Colummn G tota) on Progress Estimates + Ling 5.6 8b0Ve v $ 83,802.56

{Centractor's Cortifieation

‘The undersigned Cantraotor certifies, to the best of its keowdedge, the following:

(1) All previous progress payments reoeived fram Owner on account of Wark done under the Contract

hevo been applicd on socount to discharge Contractor’s legitimate obligations inourred in connection with

the Work covered by prior Applications for Payment;

(2) Titlo to ell Wark, materials and equiptment incorparated in ssid Work, or othorwise fisted in of

oovered by this Application for Poyment, will paze to Owner at time of payment free and clesr of all

MMMMM(mmﬁumwbyamambhbm
Owner against sy such Liens, sacurity intercst, or encumbrunces); and

m?mwmmwwwmmmbhmmmcmnw

s 10,488.01
(Linc 8 or other - sttach explanation of the other amonnt)

— L

(Lizo 8 ar athor - attach explanation of the other amount)

Payment of:

s approved by:

(Owaer) (Dete)

121612019

Funding or Finencing Bntity Gf applicable) (Date)

EICDO® C-620 Contractor's Application for Payracat
© 2013 National Society of Professional Engineers for EICDC. A rights reservod.

Page 1 of 1



CONTINUATION PAGE Page 2 of 4
PROJECT: #17-24 APPLICATION #: 15
Oelweln - 42 Well Site DATE OF APPLICATION; 1211672019
Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 1113072019
PROJECT #s: #17-24
A B c n | E F G H I
COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE
ITEM # WORK DESCRIPTION D [ AMOUNT AMOUNT | MATERIALS |COMPLETED AND| COMP, TO i
PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD | (NOTIND OR E) STORED (G/C) | COMPLETION
PERICDS {D+E+F) {C-G)
o1 General Requirements
02 Bonds $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,000.00{ 100% 50.00
03 Mobilization $55,949,00 $66,949.00 $0.00 $0.00 $55949.00{ 100% $0.00
04 Preject Management $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $0.00 50.00 $26,000.001 100% $0.00
08 Temporary Fence $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 50.00 $1,500.00 | 100%)] $0.00
08 Dumpster & Port-a-Potty Rental $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 100% $0.00
07 Project Sign $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00) 100% $0.00
08 Temporary Utilities $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 100% $0.00
0g Surveying $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00| 100% $0.00
10 Safety $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00| 100% $0.00
11 Daily Cleaning $3,200.00 $3,050.00 $150.00 $0.00 $3,200.00 | 100% $0.00
12 Final Claaning $2,500.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 50% $1,250.00
13 Equipment Rental $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.001 100% $0.00
14 Sitework
15 Selective Demo $6,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00] 100% $0.00
16 Site Demo $57,000.00 $57,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $57,000.00] 100% $0.00
17 Seeding & Erosion Control $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,400.00] 100% $0.00
18 Water Main $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00| 100% $0.00
19 Sanitary $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 | 100% $0.00
20 Paving $31,500.00 $31,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,500.00f 100% $0.00
21 Subbase $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 100% $0.00
22 Earthwork $30,500.00 $30,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,500,00 100% $0.00
23 Concrete
24 Building Concrete $24,500.00 $24,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,500.00 100% $0.00
25 Masonry
28 Masonry $51,500.00 $51,500.00 50.00 $0.00 $51,500.00f 100% $0.00
27 Metal
28 Metal Fabrications $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00| 100% $0.00
29 Carpentry
SUB-TOTALS $356,042,00 $354,649.00 $150.00 $0.00 $354,799.00 99% $1,250,00

CONTINUATICON PAGE

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Docurment




CONTINUATION PAGE Page 3 of 4
PROJECT: #17-24 APPLICATION #: 15
Oelwein - 42 Well Site DATE OF APPLICATION: 12/16/2019
Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached, PERIOD THRU: 11/30/2019
PROJECT #s: #17-24
A B C D | E F G H }
COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE
SCHEDULED ] RETAINAGE
PERIODS D+E+F) (C-3)
a0 Rough Carpentry $12,800.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 100% $0.00
31 Wood Trusses $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 50.00 $3,500.00§ 100% $0.00
3z Fiberglass Grates $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $0.00 50.00 $5,100.00 100% $0.00
33 Thermal
34 Building Insulation $4,300.00 $4,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,300.00| 100% $0.00
35 Roofing & Sheet Metal $23,400.00 $23,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,400.00 100% $0.00
36 Caulking $1,500.00 $1,500.00 50.00 $0.00 $1,500.00| 100% $0.00
37 Doors
38 Doors, Frames, Hardware $2,500.00 $8,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,500.00 | 100% $0.00
39 Aluminum & Glazing $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,500.00 100% $0.00
40 Finishes
41 GWB $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,100.00 100% $0.00
42 Painting $20,000.00 $17,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,500.00 88% $2,500.00
43 Specialties
44 Signage $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 100% $0.00
45 Mis. Specialties $1,500.00 $1,250.00 $250.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 100% $0.00
46 Equipment
47 Casing Materials $90,000.00 $60,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000.00 100% $0.00
48 Casing Labor $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 100% $0.00
49 DriltCleanout $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,000.00 100% $0.00
50 Test Pump $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,000.00 100% $0.00
51 Televise $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.60 100% $0.00
B2 Disinfectlon $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 100% $0.00
53 Pump/Motor-Mtls $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,000.00 100% $0.00
54 Pump/Motor-Labor $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,000.00 100% $0.00
55 Drop Pipe & Labor $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,000,00] 100% $0.00
56 Chemical Feed System $18,000.00 $17,259.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,259.00 98% $741.00
57 Mechanical
58 Plumbing & Process $90,500.00 $83,994.04 $5,000.00 $0.00 $88,994.04 98% $1,505.96
SUB-TOTALS $827,449.00 $815,552.04 $5,800.00 $0.00 $821,452.04 99% $6,995.96

CONTINUATION PAGE

Quantum Softwars Solutions, Inc. Document




CONTINUATION PAGE Page 4 of 4
PROJECT: #17-24 APPLICATION #; 15
Qelwein - 42 Welt Site DATE OF APPLICATION: 1211612012
Payment Application contalning Contractor's signature is attached, PERIORD THRU: 11/30/2019
PROJECT #s: #17-24
A B c D | E F G H i
COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE
SCHEDULED RETAINAGE
TEM# WORK DESCRIFTION AMOUNT srevious | T S}lajg[Too (Ngﬂﬁ Dok E) O EToRED ((:c? ?ng) COMPLETION | (F Variabie)
PERIODS D+E+F) (C-G)
59 HVAC $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,500.00 100% $0.00
60 Insulation $5,600.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 1% $1,600.00
61 Electrical
62 General Conditions $6,500.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,600.00 100% $0.00
63 Branch Conduit & Wire $11,700.00 $11,560.00 $140.00 $0.00 $11,700.00 100% $0.00
64 Faeder Conduit & Wire $19,951.00 $19,951.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,061.00 100% $0.00
65 Devices $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 100% 50.00
66 Light Fixtures $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,800.00 100% $0.00
67 Switchgear $10,200.00 $10,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,200.00 100% $0.00
68 Automaticn $163,610.00 $148,300.00 $5,000.00 50.00 $153,300.00 94% $10,310.00
69 Generator-Complete $104,700.00 $104,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $104,700.00 100% $0.00
70 Raw Waste Water Pump Station $33,590.00 $33,590.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,590.00 | 100% $0.00
71 COi
72 -Qver Excavation $9,361.00 $9,361.00 $0.00 $0,00 $9,361.00 100% $0.00
73 -Well casing adjust {$2,456.00) ($3,456,00) $0.00 $0.00 {$3,458.00) 100% $0.00
74 -Radiant heater $872.00 $872.00 $0.00 $0.00 $872.00 100% $0.00
75 -Chlorine Anaiyzer $9,574.00 $9,574.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,574.00 100% $0.00
76 -Sewer Pipe $1,476.00 $1,478.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,476.00 100% $0.00
77 -Paint {$1,250.00) {$1,250.00) $0.00 $0.00 (51,250.00) 100% $0.00
78 ~Test Pump $4,853.00 $4,853.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,853.00 100% $0.00
79 -Well Pump (32,051.00} ($2,051.00) $0.00 $0.00 (52,051.00) 100% $0.00
80 COdt2 Bering $5,072.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $5,072.00
TOTALS $1,239,451.00 | $1,205,432.04 $11,040.00 $0.00 $1.216,47204 |  98% $22,978.96

CONTINUATION PAGE

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




